	CITY OF H		
	HOMER, A		~ ~ ~
		City Clerk/PAR	CAC
	RESOLUTIO	N 21-073	
	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY O	OUNCIL OF HOMER ALASKA	
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA UPDATING THE CITY OF HOMER GIFT, DONATION, AND ART			
	POLICIES, PROCEDURES AND GUID		
	MURALS, AND AMEND LANGUAGE		
	WHEREAS, The City of Homer Donation, G	ift and Art Policies and Procedures had no	ot
been u	ipdated since 2010; and		
	WHEREAS, The Parks Art Recreation an	nd Culture Advisory Commission (PARC	CAC)
reviewed the proposed changes at their regular meetings on August 19, 2021 and September			
16, 202	21; and		
	-	ision of a mural policy and procedures v	was
require	ed in response to recent requests; and		
WHEREAS, The 1% for Art program should be a separate as it is addressed in Homer City			
Code 1	18.07; and		
WHEREAS, Additional updates to reflect the actual processes that have evolved should be outlined in the policies and procedures to differentiate between donations of artwork or			
	such as benches or land.	inerentiate between donations of artwork	K OI
items	such as benches of fand.		
	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the	e City Council of Homer, Alaska, adopts	the
undate	ed City of Homer Gift, Donation and Art P		
•	n on murals and amend language and proc		iu u
0000101			
	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City	Council this 11th day of October, 2021.	
		CITY OF HOMER	
		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR	
ATTES	T:		
		_	
MELISS	SA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK		
Fiend	Noto: N/A		
FISCALI	Note: N/A		